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Nov 2024 - Jan 2025 Swimming Course
Application Arrangement

¥h4E New students

26/10/2024 10:00am ARER IR B Open Enrollment
ZAHAE S Current students balloting

323 HA Submission date “DIRSEABAT 2024 & 9 - 10 B2 AITRE

7/10/2024 - 20/10/2024 *Students of Swimming program in Sep - Oct 2024

AR ZERBNE  IRERXKMHBRN—EEFEER - RESSR

vEnEEs HEPERBHSSEE ., st "CHINESE YMCA OF HONG KONG" ;
EEHES TEBUBRMSER  HELALES -

Submit with Swimming Application Form, Assessment Paper and CHEQUE at 1/F.

Cheque payable to "CHINESE YMCA OF HONG KONG" , please also state the student name and

contact number on the overleaf. Post-dated Cheque will not be accepted.

& 45 R Ballot result

FHBAEAE Z&MEE - Please visit our webpage for the result.

2 5/ 10/ 2024 http://bsc.ymca.org.hk

AMBEEIE  CRRHNETEEEERE 5o lE A RPNEBEBHNIE - BERAH
32 B EEEIE -

After the swimming class registration deadline, the submitted cheques will be gradually cashed. Please

ensure that there are sufficient funds in the relevant account. The receipt is ready to
collect after the Public Application Day.

&5 Remarks :
0 FETHABERESRSESRE AHREE —KREKNRZER  AFABREREWNSHECY - BR4EF
EETBEREFE  ITEHRXERESL00THE -

0 MEBNEEEREAE ZEHEME_EENFSHITEMN - FETEEHEBSER -

@ BRWBRRRWE I - NREMI - FENDRIER —RBEE

@ [REFHIENFEXIEEI - ERBERARL - BERBHENACJEZREMA -

@0 NETHERBLARTIZZR  MERBNINES  BHIELAEMD -

@ Please choose the most appropriate course time and date. Once the swimming class registration form is
submitted, any change or cancel for personal reasons, an administrative fee of $100 per course will be
charged. Please contact our staff to handle the procedures.

@  When first choice is not successful, second choice will be automatically selected without further notice. Please pay attention to
the ballot result.

@® One application form is for one class only. Please fill in extra application form for enrolling 2 or more classes.

@  All courses fees are non-refundable unless the application is rejected or the swimming class is canceled. Fees and vacancies are not non-
transferable.

® Membership fee is non-refundable even cancellation or unsuccessful application.
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Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat
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Pre-school Swimming Award Scheme can
Award Scheme of YMCA and further devel

This scheme allows members aged 3-5 to get used to water environment with
systematic course contents and experienced coaches. Children will gain confidence and
self-understandings, establish positive value and learn social skills. Members finishing

continue to enroll in the Children Swimming
op their skills on the 4 different strokes.
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2] Grade Award Contents Remarks
E KT / BIROT / AR | FiRT SRR
L iohe Water entry, breath holding for 3 seconds, crab walk, SR REES
5, Ereb floating with float board and stand up. BERADE
8 Completion of
2 BAKSH) / KPR / BT 3 KBRLIL / 53 ISVBI I8
= BRE FIRBE / FIREXIZ S / I5IIEKK / BKIEY
= : equivalent to the
< Sea Water entry, breath holding for § seconds, breath control, front float for Babyv EisH awars
- spider 3m and stand up, flutter kick with float board, back float with float any :
. board, feet first entry, pick up objects under water.
o Pre-school
i Swimming RSB 55/ KPS / BEDY 3 3/ BIBH 3 ¥/ BRI
5 Clasat KEBE Jellyfish float for 5§ seconds, push-off and float for 3m, =
oy Jellyfish SR LB ES
] flutter kick for 3m, back float.
= BERKBE
e Completion of
FZFTKEK / IE 3B RAEIL / the 3 loveizis
BARIEXSK /| BXINZ B / B IIR SaUIaleRL LG the
BRE Flutter kick for 5m, float for 3 seconds and stand up, b
Seahorse Freestyle for 5m holding breath, back float kicking, er award.
push-off and back float.
JIKE X 6 -8 K /1A% 2 Ol E / IiZBRI3K =R REER
Balloon- Freestyle for 6-8m, breath exchange twice, BERBHE
Pre-school fish push-off and back float kicking for 3m. Gomplation of
P X 10 KEITR [ {THE 5 X / RTR the 2 levels is
it BEE | ostyle for 10m with breathing, push-off and back float kicking for | equivalent to the
=8 stac 5m, Freestyle with rhythmic breathing. Seal award.
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ihis scheme)encouragesfchildren of S R[CKtollearnyswimminalinya progress
Under " the instructionlof our experiencedfcoaches, childrengwill learn th

strokeslandfskills,as¥designed in each phraseWAssessme
nwilllbefmade upon
lofdeachlcolirselasta) catlon for promotion® 2

iR 5l =4z 21084 REAS
Grade Award Qualifications Contents

SeARYEINEE / BASKE 5 7 / KPIFIR /
WENZ S / FREBE / IF / 15T / KPBIT

Overcome aqua phobia /

RES STRRMEXM Holding breathe for 5 sec /
Baby Fish Completely beginners Breathing techniques in water /
Assisted floating /

Tread with floating device / Float on the back /
Float with face down / Front glide

EEHAEENTKFISHE S I / 5T / EAKD / r
KIRE Members with Baby Fish Award:; BXAFHES / #8X 5 X
Otter or float with support and Float on the back / Float with face down / .
hold breathe for 5 sec Crawl with arms and legs / Crawl stroke 5m

swayog piemy BulwWIMS uaip|IyD ® |00YodS -8id

_ BXER / BXTFRRERES /
wIE EZENKRENEEMEARIER 5 X IR 10 KEIWR / B0 5 %
Seal Members with Otter Fish Award; or Craw| Rotary breathing /
stroke for 5m without breathing Crawl stroke with rotary breathing /
Crawl stroke 10m / Backstroke kick
wpw | oSOSSEBITRESE L mmmmos x/ mRTEES WX %
Dolphin Members with Seal Award; or & kStr:a::ow i:mr?n/ Frogt|Cra\n//IB25r:l< /tr &
Backstroke 5m and Crawl stroke 10m SCKELORE. WILI QIMS/Anc, 1608 LRSCKSIBKS
EZHEKENAEBEX 25 X
REE REX5 ¥ Bk BOK / BEX 10 K / $BX 50 %
Flving Fish Members with Dolphin Award; Shallow diving / Treading /
ying or Crawl stroke 25m Backstroke 10m / Crawl stroke 50m
and Backstroke 5m
- AN S En R0 SR/ B ) BURE) ) ER05K | ERTSH
Swithiar Members with Flying Fish Award; or Shallow diving / Treading / Front rolling /

Crawl stroke 50m and Backstroke 10m Backstroke 25m / Crawl stroke 75m

Bim] | | 0 i
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Grade

Advanced
Level

5l
Award

2NE8
Qualifications

EEMXESNABIER 75 XK
REX 25 %
Members with Swimmer Award;
or Crawlstroke 76m
and Backstroke 25m

REAE
Contents

AEIREK | BEIK | BIRTSH | BIRS0K /
EXERBIE (FREW)
Dive and swim 5m / Treading /
Crawl stroke 75m
and Backstroke 50m /
Breaststroke basics

25
Star Il

EEM—ESTNEEBER 75 X
REX 50 X REXERE
(RIFREH)
Members with Star | Award;
or Crawl stroke 75m,
Backstroke 50m
and Breaststroke basics

EXFRRFRES / HX 25 %K/
EXiEEH / X REIXE 100 %
Breaststroke basics with rhythmic breathing/
Breaststroke 25m /

Backstroke Start /

Crawlstroke and Backstroke 100m

=25
Star Il

mEes
Star IV

EEM_ESNEBEX
RERS 100 KREX 25
Members with Star Il Award;

or Crawl| stroke 100m,
Backstroke 100m
and Breaststroke 25m

EEE=-ESNREBEX
REXRS 150 KREX 50 X *
FE R 5 R 85X el 3D A BB Bl B iy

Members with Star Il Award;
or Crawl stroke 150m,
Backstroke 150m,
Breaststroke 50m,
Breaststroke turn,
Butterfly Stroke waist and legs

FEREE / 5X 50 K/
SRR B R BB B2y / PR RE X 150 #
Crawl turn /

Breaststroke 50m /

Dolphin kick and Butterfly stroke waist /
Crawl stroke and Backstroke 150m

EXFHRMRFHES / KX 10 K/
GEPK100K / R REIXSZ200K / XS
Butterfly arm paddling and dolphin kick / Butterfly
stroke 10ml /

Breaststroke 100m /

Crawl stroke and Backstroke 200m /

Crawl turn

EEHOESNALMBGX 10 %
XSS « B3R 100 %K -
R RE RS 200 *
Members with Star IV Award;
or Butterfly stroke 10m,
Breaststroke turn,
Breaststroke 100m,

Crawl stroke 200m,
Backstroke 200m

$R25% / EER200K / BIXREXZ 300K
Butterfly stroke 25m /
Breaststroke 200m /
Crawl stoke and Backstroke 300m

NEE
Star VI

EERAESNABEIX 25 X
B3 200 X+ BIXRREXS 300 K
Members with Star V Award;
or Butterfly stroke 25m,
Breaststroke 200m,

Crawl stroke 300m,
Backstroke 300m

PO S / X505 / X300k /
BXRE XS 400 %

4 strokes turning /
Butterfly stroke 50m /
Breaststroke 300m /

Crawl stroke and Back stroke 400m
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For Pre-school Class | & Il, tutor rate is 1: 4-6, Elementary to Advanced level is 1:7-8,
Young Swimmers is 1:8-10.

Pre-school Class | & || are 50 minutes per lesson, Elementary to Advanced Classes are
1 hour per lesson.

Assessment will be given on the 6th or 7th lesson. If student is unable to attend the
lesson on that day, please give prior notice to instructor or our staff for replacement of
the assessment.

Children aged above 6 or exceeding 1.1m in height are not allowed to
enter the changing rooms of the opposite sex.

Locker rental costs are not included in the course fees except adult swimming classes.
Locker rental is available at the 1/F reception at $5 per session.

Participants are required to prepare their own swimsuits, goggles and other necessities.

Only unsoiled rubber sandals (flip-flops), other footwear are not allowed in the pool area.

Swimming Class Make Up Arrangement

- Make up classes would only be offered to participants who are able to provide a
medicalcertificate of the date of sick leave.

- Make up classes would only be arranged within the current term where vacancies
of same grade exist.

- Physical examinations and non-emergency surgeries would not be accepted.

- Please send the certificate of sick leave to 1/F office for arranging make up class.
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Chinese YMCA of Hong Kong
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Bridges Street Centre
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Swimming classes

are available from
onday - Sunday

Zn 58 i oK B

Pre-school swimming classes

58 B b7 ik 3

Pre-school swimming classes

K oh & g iR E i

Aquatic sports classes

Centre

Website IE

HHE B 15 5198 M e 2540 0526 https://bsc.ymca.org.hk
1/F, 51 Bridges Street, Sheung Wan, H.K. 0 2857 9819 e bscentre@ymca.org.hk



MmERHEk—I + F—m(AEE)
Pre-school Classes I

+
. o Elementary Classes I (Baby Fish Level)

$ 1500/ 10 E Lessons

16 mE - N
3-16 BB A Members of aged 3-16 |2 - 4 A persons $ 1800 / 12 & Lessons

4921.M1.2411.115 1500 - 1550

s 4/11/ 2024 20/1/2025 4921.M1.2411.116 1600 - 1650
MON (12 = lessons) 4921.M1.2411.117 1700 - 1750
{EREA Holiday: N/A 4921.M1.2411.118 1800 - 1850
4921.M1.2411.215 1500 - 1550

== 5/11/2024 - 21/1/2025 4921.M1.2411.216 1600 - 1650
TUE (12 = lessons) 4921.M1.2411.217 1700 - 1750
{EER Holiday: N/A 4921.M1.2411.218 1800 - 1850
4921.M1.2411.315 1500 - 1550

s 6/11/2024 - 22/1/2025 4921.M1.2411.316 1600 - 1650
W (10 = lessons) 4921.M1.2411.317 1700 - 1750
{B25A Holiday: (25/12,1/1) 4921.M1.2411.318 1800 - 1850
4921.M1.2411.415 1500 - 1550

=1 7/11/ 202\4 - 16/1/2025 4921.M1.2411.416 1600 - 1650
oy (10 = lessons) 4921.M1.2411.417 1700 - 1750
{ERHA Holiday: (26/12) 4921.M1.2411.418 1800 - 1850
4921.M1.2411.515 1500 - 1550

=mE 8/11/2024 - 24/1/2025 4921.M1.2411 516 1600 - 1650
FRI (12 = lessons) 4921.M1.2411 517 1700 - 1750
{EZHA Holiday: N/A 4921.M1.2411518 1800 - 1850

iz Es
CRAB SEA SPIDER

Ell\\g

TkEE=
JELLYFISH

REE

BABY FISH
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Pre-school Classes 11

+
Elementary Classes II, III (Otter, Seal Level)

#Z Target Z % Quota ZF Fee

EEKBE/AEEREEZER
Members who have reached the Jelly
Fish/ Baby Fish Award

$ 1500 / 10 &= Lessons

2-4Apersons | ¢ 1900 /12 & Lessons

H#8 DATE 4%5% CODE B5R9 TIME

4921.M2.2411.115 1500 - 1550

gm—  4/11/2024 - 20/1/2025 4921.M2.2411.116 1600 - 1650
MON (12 = lessons) 4921.M2.2411.117 1700 - 1750
{EER Holiday: N/A 4921.M2.2411.118 1800 - 1850
4921.M2.2411.215 1500 - 1550

gm—  H/11/2024 - 21/1/2025 4921.M2.2411.216 1600 - 1650
TUE (12 = lessons) 4921.M2.2411.217 1700 - 1750
{REA Holiday: N/A 4921.M2.2411.218 1800 - 1850
4921.M2.2411.315 1500 - 1550

S 6/11/2024 - 22/1/2025 4921.M2.2411.316 1600 - 1650
WED (10 = lessons) 4921.M2.2411.317 1700 - 1750
{BR 58 Holiday: (25/12, 1/1) 4921.M2.2411.318 1800 - 1850
4921.M2.2411.415 1500 - 1550

4R 7/11/2024 - 16/1/2025 4921.M2.2411.416 1600 - 1650
THU (10 = lessons) 4921.M2.2411.417 1700 - 1750
{EREA Holiday: (26/12) 4921.M2.2411.418 1800 - 1850
4921.M2.2411.515 1500 - 1550

emr 8/11/2024 - 24/1/2025 4921.M2.2411.516 1600 - 1650
FRI (12 = lessons) 4921.M2.2411.517 1700 - 1750
{ERER Holiday: N/A 4921.M2.2411.518 1800 - 1850




SEEEKC

CEBNEIULEEZER

Members who have reached the Seal

Award or above

2 -7 A persons

it + ST -
Children Intermediate +
Higher + Advanced Classes

N

7 ie I

$ 1400 / 10 & Lessons
$ 1680 / 12 = Lessons

EH—

MON

EH_

TUE

EH=
WED

E I
THU

EHh
FRI

A L
——————l - t

BEBE

HEH DATE

4/11/2024 - 20/1/2025
(12 = lessons)

{RHA Holiday: N/A

5/11/2024 - 21/1/2025
(12 = lessons)

{EREA Holiday: N/A

6/11/2024 - 22/1/2025
(10 = lessons)

{58 Holiday: (25/12, 1/1)

7/11/2024 - 16/1/2025
(10 = lessons)

{359 Holiday: (26/12)

8/11/2024 - 24/1/2025
(12 = lessons)

{EER Holiday: N/A

RAE KEE

#msk CODE
4921.M3.2411.115

4921.M3.2411.116
4921.M3.2411.117
4921.M3.2411.118
4921.M3.2411.215
4921.M3.2411.216

4921.M3.2411.217

4921.M3.2411.218
4921.M3.2411.315
4921.M3.2411.316
4921.M3.2411.317

4921.M3.2411.318

4921.M3.2411.415
4921.M3.2411.416
4921.M3.2411.417

4921.M3.2411.418
4921.M3.2411.515
4921.M3.2411.516
4921.M3.2411.517

4921.M3.2411.518

i TIME
1500 - 1600
1600 - 1700
1700 - 1800
1800 - 1900
1500 - 1600
1600 - 1700

1700 - 1800

1800 - 1900
1500 - 1600
1600 - 1700
1700 - 1800

1800 - 1900

1500 - 1600
1600 - 1700
1700 - 1800

1800 - 1900
1500 - 1600
1600 - 1700
1700 - 1800

1800 - 1900
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Pre-school Classes I

2R Target

Z & Quota

Z M Fee

3-5m B /KR Members of aged 3 -5

2 - 4 N persons

$ 1800 / 12 & Lessons

==1 /AN

SAT

EHH
SUN

HEH DATE

9/11/2024

25/1/2025
{ERHA Holiday: /

3/11/2024

19/1/2025
B Holiday: /

KB

SEA SPIDER JELLYFISH

#msik CODE

4921.B1.2411.609
4921.B1.2411.610
4921.B1.2411.611
4921.B1.2411.612
4921.B1.2411.613
4921.B1.2411.614
4921.B1.2411.615
4921.B1.2411.616
4921.B1.2411.617
4921.B1.2411.71030
4921.B1.2411.71130
4921.B1.2411.71230
4921.B1.2411.71530

%

)

AT Y

5 TIME
0900 - 0950
1000 - 1050
1100 - 1150
1200 - 1250
1300 - 1350
1400 - 1450
1500 - 1550
1600 - 1650
1700 - 1750
1030 - 1120
1130 - 1220
1230 - 1320
1530 - 1620
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Pre-school Classes 11

HZR Target F %8 Quota E H Fee

EEXKBEREZEXR
lX\em%er's who have reached the Jelly Fish |2 - 4 A persons $ 1800 / 12 = Lessons
war

F i DATE 4%%% CODE B5R TIME
4921.82.2411.609 0900 - 0950
4921.82.2411.610 1000 - 1050
9/11/2024 4921.82.2411.611 1100 - 1150
_ 4921.B2.2411.612 1200 - 1250
EE:H‘f:\ 25/1/2025 4921.B2.2411.613 1300 - 1350
: . ' 4921.B2.2411.614 1400 - 1450
(28 Holiday: / 4921.B2.2411.615 1500 - 1550
4921.B2.2411.616 1600 - 1650
4921.B2.2411.617 1700 - 1750
4921.82.2411.71030 1030 - 1120
3/11/2024 4921.82.2411.71130 1130 - 1220
EHE 19/1 /—2025 4921.82.2411.71230 1230 - 1320
- {EH8 Holiday: / 4921.82.2411.71430 1430 - 1520

4921.B2.2411.71630 1630 - 1720




SEE K

Children Elementary Classes

6 - 16 BEE R Members of aged 6 - 16 |2 - 7 A persons $ 1680 / 12 = Lessons
4921.CL.2411.609 0900 - 1000
4921.CL.2411.610 1000 - 1100
9/11/2024
4921.CL.2411.611 1100 - 1200
285 )
SAT 25/1/2025 4921.CL.2411.612 1200 - 1300
. : 4921.CL.2411.614 1400 - 1500
{REA Holiday: /

4921.CL.2411.615 1500 - 1600
4921.CL.2411.617 1700 - 1800
4921.(L.2411.71030 1030 - 1130

250 3/11/—2024
SUN 19/1/2025 4921.CL.2411.71330 1330 - 1430

REE KBS

BABY FISH OTTER
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Children Intermediate Classes

S

EEEBNEREELZER _ pie,
Members who have reached the Seal Award 2-7TA persons $ 1680 / 12 £ Lessons

4921.CM.2411.609 0900 - 1000
9/11/2024
4921.CM.2411.610 1000 - 1100
R . 4921.CM.2411.611 1100 - 1200
i 25/1/2025 CM.eqll.
. . 4921.CM.2411.615 1500 - 1600
{EEA Holiday: /
4921.CM.2411.616 1600 - 1700
4921.CM.2411.71030 1030 - 1130
3/11/2024
e - 4921.CM.2411.71130 1130 - 1230
SUN ez 4921.CM.2411.71230 1230 - 1330
{ERER Holiday: / R
4921.CM.2411.71430 1430 - 1530
Al @
B A N e N e e 2
BEE RAaE KEE

DOLPHIN FLYING FISH SWIMMER




SEEiriKE
Children Higher Classes

HI R Target Z & Quota & H Fee
CBEXEEREZER

AAAem%ers who have reached the Swimmer 2-7 Apersons | $ 1680/ 12 = Lessons
war

- H8 DATE 455 CODE B5RS TIME

3/11/2024 4921.CH.2411.70930 0930 - 1030
EE@E 19/1/2025 4921.CH.2411.71130 1130 - 1230
su
{Fi#8 Holiday: / 4921.CH.2411.71530 1530 - 1630
..zg' == %- 5 f“i};;
L o o
F L) ' Jf,'k__",‘ F Jt\\;‘
—£= s ==

STARI STARII STARIII




SEMIKREN

Children Advanced Classes

F % Quota Z M Fee

EEREZER
Members who have reached the Star III award 2-7TA persons $ 1680 / 12 £ Lessons

Hx Target

3/11/2024 4921.CA.2411.70930 0930 - 1030
. _
E'jﬁ' 19/1/2025 4921.CA.2411.71230 1230 - 1330
s

{REA Holiday: / 4921.CA.2411.71630 1630 - 1730

d i S, T

X K W O X

¥ T, T b wlby wdbo
F E\ 24 2 AN . f oM LA M s .
MEE hEE NEE

= kN Young Swimmers

H R Target # %4 Quota E H Fee

AU T ERCEENEE BREZE
UBLEEATL B N2 edicd 3 2 - 8 A persons $ 1620/ 12 Z Lessons
Members who have reached Star VI age under 16

H#8 DATE 4=%% CODE 57 TIME
S 9/11/2024 - 25/1/2025 4921.CF.2411.613 1300 - 1400
SAT {ERHH Holiday: / 4921.CF.2411.618 1800 - 1900

28 H 3/11/2024 - 19/1/2025
SUN {358 Holiday: / 4921.CF.2411.70930 0930 - 1030
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Adult Swimming Classes

#Z Target Z % Quota

16 U LR 5_7 A persons $ 1275/ 10 E Lessons
Members of aged 16 or above P $ 1530/ 12 & Lessons
HEH DATE #wmsx CODE 5@ TIME
Ly 6/11/2024 - 22/1/2025
FAA= (10 Z lessons) 4921.AD.2411.319 1900 - 2000

WED {5 Holiday: (25/12,1/1)

8/11/2024 - 24/1/2025

EML (12 & lessons) 4921.AD.2411.519 1900 - 2000
FRABEKDE  FRT BE Holiday: N/A

Adult Swimming

Classes 9/11/ _2024 4921.AD.2411.608 0800 - 0900
EHA 25/1/2025
SAT (12 = lessons)

{ExHH Holiday: / 4921.4D.2411619 1900 - 2000

4/11/2024 - 20/1/2025

. EM— (12 £ lessons) 4921.AM.2411.119 1900 - 2000
BNBFKIRY  MON {BRE8 Holiday: N/A

A(?lllt Swimming . 7/11/2024 - 16/1/2025
Enrichment Classes 231 (10 = lessons) 4921.AM.2411.419 1900 - 2000

THU &8 Holiday: (26/12)

Eo WEAYE (A KIEBRIN AR EDHE - MAFE - FE—BESEIEREFE  ERR/EIRSS -

.® Lockersrental costs are not included in the course fees (expect Adult Swimming Classes).

. Locker rentals is available at 1/F reception at $5 per lesson.



A4 KPRREEE S

Hydro Fitness

%/\i?fﬁr%ffg;gid 16 or above 3-1BA persons $ 1356/ 12 = Lessons
HEA DATE #m5% CODE i TIME
- /11/2024 - 21/1/2025
EH_ (12 & lessons) 4921.AA.2411.219 1900 - 2000
TUE {358 Holiday: N/A

oA (BRI K

Private Coaching

HZ Target Z & Quota ZEH Fee
|
3 AU LK 12 A persons (1:1) $500 / % Lesson / g5 & per person
Members of aged 3 or above (1:2) $400 / & Lesson / 35 & per person

W #X Section:
AR (FE— 1)
Monthly Payment (1 hour / lesson)

L3RR R B ) Schedule:
1&@531 1% 7 Negotiable
#rah) Enquiry: 2540 0526 ik Sir (Mr. Cheung)

&5 Remarks

@ MEBERERE LR BR LR 24 /NEBHAEHE  SRIASHE -
For student is unable to attend the lesson on that day, please give notice to our staff at least 24 hours before
lesson start. Otherwise no make up class can be arranged.

@ MEBERFAREE LR - BRRXLREHBEMAEs BRI ZmIREARE -
Due to the SICk reason, make up class would be offered to participants who are able to provide a medial certificate

of the date of sick leave.
BRRS5 R0 ZH—EWE - Every transaction allow for 1 make up class only.




